The Whittenberger Foundation

Ride for Joy Therapeutic Riding Program,
Inc.

Idaho Law Foundation
Idaho Volunteer Lawyers Program

LoveCaldwell, Inc.

Middleton School District No. 134
Middleton High School

Patricia Romanko Public Library

Star Outreach - Neighbors Helping
Neighbors

Boise Community Radio Project

Radio Boise/KRBX

Education Foundation of the West Ada
School District

Salvation Army Nampa

Boise Urban Garden School

Homedale Public Library

Bruneau Valley District Library

Cabin

Caldwell Public Library Page Turners

First Presbyterian Church

Kuna Library District

Tuesday, November 8, 2016

2016 Distribution List

purchasing program equipment

supporting the Soundstart for Incarcerated Parents Project

providing children’s health care at the Compassion Caldwell clinic

purchasing updated books for the school library

purchasing materials for the STEM program

supporting the Bicycle/Recycle Bicycle program

offering a semester-long course in Youth Radio Production for students
participating in Boise High's Community Leadership and Video classes

supporting the Rendezvous history program for fourth grade students

purchasing 5 new computers for the after school program

purchasing supplies for the BUGS garden field trip program

purchasing additional reading material for children/youth and
supplies/incentives for the library's three youth programs

purchasing new books to rebuild the children's section of the library

supporting the WITS program at sites in the Treasure Valley with at-risk

populations

supporting maker space programming for children, teens and adults

supporting the Homedale Youth Club program

purchasing technology based products to support STEAM programming

$260,350.00
$750.00

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$1,200.00

$1,500.00

$1,500.00

$1,700.00

$1,800.00

$1,800.00

$2,000.00

$2,000.00

$2,000.00

$2,000.00

$2,000.00
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Magic Valley Arts Council

Parma City Swimming Pool
Parma Swim Team

Payette Lakes Community Association,
Inc.

Payette Lakes Ski Club
dba Little Ski Hill

Assistance League of Boise

Bogus Basin Recreational Association

Discovery Center of Idaho

Environmental Resource Center (ERC)

Garden City Public Library Foundation

Idaho Diaper Bank

Learning Lab Inc.

Middleton Public Library

Nampa Public Library Foundation

Reuseum Educational Inc.

Women's and Children's Alliance

Zone, Inc.

Tuesday, November 8, 2016

providing additional Missoula Children's Theater workshop opportunites for
K-12 students in the Magic Valley

supporting the Parma Youth Swimming program

providing Camp Invention sessions for the 4 KIDS Program

assisting in the payment of bus expenses for the After School Program

supporting the "Operation School Bell" program

supporting student scholarships for the SnowSchool youth outdoor

education program

supporting the STEM Field Trips for Idaho Schools program

supporting the Science After School program

supporting the "Bells for Books" outreach program

purchasing diapers to be given to families living in low income or poverty in

Idaho

supporting the monthly Family Nights program

supporting the Music and Movement program

purchasing books directed to meet the needs of individuals with disabilities

supporting Re-Ed workshops

partially funding two WCA Case Managers

supporting the after-school program for youth in grades K-12

$2,000.00

$2,000.00

$2,000.00

$2,000.00

$2,500.00

$2,500.00

$2,500.00

$2,500.00

$2,500.00

$2,500.00

$2,500.00

$2,500.00

$2,500.00

$2,500.00

$2,500.00

$2,500.00
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Camp Rainbow Gold

Notus Public Library

Boise Philharmonic Association, Inc.

Boise Public Schools Education

Foundation

Boys and Girls Clubs of Ada County

Caldwell Christian Church

Children's Home Saociety of Idaho, Inc.

Homedale School District No. 370

Idaho Rivers United Inc.

Marsing School District No. 363

Peregrine Fund

Sawtooth Society, Inc.

Special Olympics Idaho, Inc.

Stay-in-School Quinceanera Program

Organization

AquAbility, Inc.

Music Theatre of Idaho, Inc.

Tuesday, November 8, 2016

paying camper medical expenses and purchasing supplies for the July 2017
Sibling Camp

purchasing shelving, commercial grade mats and educational/recreational
DVDs for the library

supporting the "Children's Concerts" program in March 2017

allowing student participants in the Everyday Leadership program to attend a
three-day leadership retreat at the YMCA camp at Horse Thief Reservoir

providing healthy snacks to low income youth in Canyon County

providing scholarships for young men and women who wish to attend a
Christian college

providing mental health care for at-risk children

repairing school-owned instruments and purchasing mouthpieces for the
middle school music program

hiring a summer/fall intern from The College of Idaho's Environmental Studies
program to help with the Salmon Legacy Campaign

purchasing up-to-date nonfiction materials for faculty and students to use in
the classroom

implementing educational programming

acquiring materials and equipment to support 3 volunteer youth group
projects which help to protect and maintain the Sawtooth National
Recreation Area

purchasing awards and equipment and paying facility rental fees for the 2017
winter Floor Hockey season

providing workshops based on art and social issues for 8th grade boys and
girls

paying the cost of pool rental for the adapted, therapeutic swimming program
for children with disabilities

supporting the Arts in Education productions of "Annie" and "Peter Pan"

$2,600.00

$2,750.00

$3,000.00

$3,000.00

$3,000.00

$3,000.00

$3,000.00

$3,000.00

$3,000.00

$3,000.00

$3,000.00

$3,000.00

$3,000.00

$3,000.00

$3,500.00

$3,500.00
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Boise Art Museum

Caldwell School District No. 132
Canyon Springs High School

ldaho Foodbank

McCall Arts & Humanities Council

Boise Rescue Mission, Inc.

Cascade School District No. 422

Foundation for Idaho History Inc.

Girl Scouts of Silver Sage Council

Idaho Shakespeare Festival

Jesse Tree of Idaho

One Stone, Inc.

Treasure Valley Christian Center

dba Oasis Food Center

University of Idaho Foundation, Inc.
Idaho School for the Deaf and the Blind
No. 596

Mentoring Network, Inc.

Lee Pesky Learning Center

Tuesday, November 8, 2016

supporting the ArtReach program, which provides hands-on art education
for students in rural, underserved classrooms

purchasing instruments for the school’s music program

supporting the School Pantry program

supporting the Art School program, an arts education program that places
local artists into classrooms

supporting the Children's Program

purchasing a digital mini-grand piano for use in the music department

assisting in the fabrication of the new Boomtown, ID and History Lab
exhibits at the Idaho State Historical Museum

supporting and growing the Visions program for at-risk,
low-income girls during the 2016-17 school year

supporting the educational touring programs, ldaho Theater for Youth and
Shakespearience, for the 2016-2017 academic year

providing funds for the Emergency Rent and Mercy Assistance (ERMA)
program

expanding the Project Good program

supporting the Weekend Feeding Program for children in the Caldwell School

District

supporting the 2017 MOSS residential summer program

purchasing Earth/space science and STEM equipment and materials

sustaining school-based adult-to-youth mentoring matches for high risk
students in the Caldwell, Nampa, Vallivue, Parma and Homedale school
districts

supporting a reading intervention program for students at risk or with
reading disabilites at Sacajawea Elementary School in Caldwell

$4,000.00

$4,000.00

$4,000.00

$4,500.00

$4,750.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$6,000.00

$7,000.00

$7,500.00
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Caldwell Fine Arts Series, Inc.

Treasure Valley YMCA

United Way of Treasure Valley

College of Idaho

Tuesday, November 8, 2016

enhancing the arts education of students in area schools through attendance
at performances given by Caldwell Fine Arts artists

supporting the 2017 Annual Campaign at the Caldwell Y

funding the early childhood education element of the P16 project

funding the Whittenberger Scholars program for 2016-2017

$8,000.00

$10,000.00

$15,000.00

$35,000.00
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