The Whittenberger Foundation	2016 Distribution List	\$260,350.00
Ride for Joy Therapeutic Riding Program, Inc.	purchasing program equipment	\$750.00
Idaho Law Foundation Idaho Volunteer Lawyers Program	supporting the Soundstart for Incarcerated Parents Project	\$1,000.00
LoveCaldwell, Inc.	providing children's health care at the Compassion Caldwell clinic	\$1,000.00
Middleton School District No. 134 Middleton High School	purchasing updated books for the school library	\$1,000.00
Patricia Romanko Public Library	purchasing materials for the STEM program	\$1,000.00
Star Outreach - Neighbors Helping Neighbors	supporting the Bicycle/Recycle Bicycle program	\$1,200.00
Boise Community Radio Project Radio Boise/KRBX	offering a semester-long course in Youth Radio Production for students participating in Boise High's Community Leadership and Video classes	\$1,500.00
Raulo Boise/ RRBA		
Education Foundation of the West Ada School District	supporting the Rendezvous history program for fourth grade students	\$1,500.00
Salvation Army Nampa	purchasing 5 new computers for the after school program	\$1,700.00
Boise Urban Garden School	purchasing supplies for the BUGS garden field trip program	\$1,800.00
Homedale Public Library	purchasing additional reading material for children/youth and supplies/incentives for the library's three youth programs	\$1,800.00
Bruneau Valley District Library	purchasing new books to rebuild the children's section of the library	\$2,000.00
Cabin	supporting the WITS program at sites in the Treasure Valley with at-risk populations	\$2,000.00
Caldwell Public Library Page Turners	supporting maker space programming for children, teens and adults	\$2,000.00
First Presbyterian Church	supporting the Homedale Youth Club program	\$2,000.00
Kuna Library District	purchasing technology based products to support STEAM programming	\$2,000.00

Magic Valley Arts Council	providing additional Missoula Children's Theater workshop opportunites for K-12 students in the Magic Valley	\$2,000.00
Parma City Swimming Pool Parma Swim Team	supporting the Parma Youth Swimming program	\$2,000.00
Payette Lakes Community Association, Inc.	providing Camp Invention sessions for the 4 KIDS Program	\$2,000.00
Payette Lakes Ski Club dba Little Ski Hill	assisting in the payment of bus expenses for the After School Program	\$2,000.00
Assistance League of Boise	supporting the "Operation School Bell" program	\$2,500.00
Bogus Basin Recreational Association	supporting student scholarships for the SnowSchool youth outdoor education program	\$2,500.00
Discovery Center of Idaho	supporting the STEM Field Trips for Idaho Schools program	\$2,500.00
Environmental Resource Center (ERC)	supporting the Science After School program	\$2,500.00
Garden City Public Library Foundation	supporting the "Bells for Books" outreach program	\$2,500.00
Idaho Diaper Bank	purchasing diapers to be given to families living in low income or poverty in Idaho	\$2,500.00
Learning Lab Inc.	supporting the monthly Family Nights program	\$2,500.00
Middleton Public Library	supporting the Music and Movement program	\$2,500.00
Nampa Public Library Foundation	purchasing books directed to meet the needs of individuals with disabilities	\$2,500.00
Reuseum Educational Inc.	supporting Re-Ed workshops	\$2,500.00
Women's and Children's Alliance	partially funding two WCA Case Managers	\$2,500.00
Zone, Inc.	supporting the after-school program for youth in grades K-12	\$2,500.00

Camp Rainbow Gold	paying camper medical expenses and purchasing supplies for the July 2017 Sibling Camp	\$2,600.00
Notus Public Library	purchasing shelving, commercial grade mats and educational/recreational DVDs for the library	\$2,750.00
Boise Philharmonic Association, Inc.	supporting the "Children's Concerts" program in March 2017	\$3,000.00
Boise Public Schools Education Foundation	allowing student participants in the Everyday Leadership program to attend a three-day leadership retreat at the YMCA camp at Horse Thief Reservoir	\$3,000.00
Boys and Girls Clubs of Ada County	providing healthy snacks to low income youth in Canyon County	\$3,000.00
Caldwell Christian Church	providing scholarships for young men and women who wish to attend a Christian college	\$3,000.00
Children's Home Society of Idaho, Inc.	providing mental health care for at-risk children	\$3,000.00
Homedale School District No. 370	repairing school-owned instruments and purchasing mouthpieces for the middle school music program	\$3,000.00
Idaho Rivers United Inc.	hiring a summer/fall intern from The College of Idaho's Environmental Studies program to help with the Salmon Legacy Campaign	\$3,000.00
Marsing School District No. 363	purchasing up-to-date nonfiction materials for faculty and students to use in the classroom	\$3,000.00
Peregrine Fund	implementing educational programming	\$3,000.00
Sawtooth Society, Inc.	acquiring materials and equipment to support 3 volunteer youth group projects which help to protect and maintain the Sawtooth National Recreation Area	\$3,000.00
Special Olympics Idaho, Inc.	purchasing awards and equipment and paying facility rental fees for the 2017 winter Floor Hockey season	\$3,000.00
Stay-in-School Quinceanera Program Organization	providing workshops based on art and social issues for 8th grade boys and girls	\$3,000.00
AquAbility, Inc.	paying the cost of pool rental for the adapted, therapeutic swimming program for children with disabilities	\$3,500.00
Music Theatre of Idaho, Inc.	supporting the Arts in Education productions of "Annie" and "Peter Pan"	\$3,500.00

Boise Art Museum	supporting the ArtReach program, which provides hands-on art education for students in rural, underserved classrooms	\$4,000.00
Caldwell School District No. 132 Canyon Springs High School	purchasing instruments for the school's music program	\$4,000.00
Idaho Foodbank	supporting the School Pantry program	\$4,000.00
McCall Arts & Humanities Council	supporting the Art School program, an arts education program that places local artists into classrooms	\$4,500.00
Boise Rescue Mission, Inc.	supporting the Children's Program	\$4,750.00
Cascade School District No. 422	purchasing a digital mini-grand piano for use in the music department	\$5,000.00
Foundation for Idaho History Inc.	assisting in the fabrication of the new Boomtown, ID and History Lab exhibits at the Idaho State Historical Museum	\$5,000.00
Girl Scouts of Silver Sage Council	supporting and growing the Visions program for at-risk, low-income girls during the 2016-17 school year	\$5,000.00
Idaho Shakespeare Festival	supporting the educational touring programs, Idaho Theater for Youth and Shakespearience, for the 2016-2017 academic year	\$5,000.00
Jesse Tree of Idaho	providing funds for the Emergency Rent and Mercy Assistance (ERMA) program	\$5,000.00
One Stone, Inc.	expanding the Project Good program	\$5,000.00
Treasure Valley Christian Center dba Oasis Food Center	supporting the Weekend Feeding Program for children in the Caldwell School District	\$5,000.00
University of Idaho Foundation, Inc.	supporting the 2017 MOSS residential summer program	\$5,000.00
Idaho School for the Deaf and the Blind No. 596	purchasing Earth/space science and STEM equipment and materials	\$6,000.00
Mentoring Network, Inc.	sustaining school-based adult-to-youth mentoring matches for high risk students in the Caldwell, Nampa, Vallivue, Parma and Homedale school districts	\$7,000.00
Lee Pesky Learning Center	supporting a reading intervention program for students at risk or with reading disabilites at Sacajawea Elementary School in Caldwell	\$7,500.00

Caldwell Fine Arts Series, Inc.	enhancing the arts education of students in area schools through attendance at performances given by Caldwell Fine Arts artists	\$8,000.00
Treasure Valley YMCA	supporting the 2017 Annual Campaign at the Caldwell Y	\$10,000.00
United Way of Treasure Valley	funding the early childhood education element of the P16 project	\$15,000.00
College of Idaho	funding the Whittenberger Scholars program for 2016-2017	\$35,000.00